



JAINEX AAMCOL LIMITED



Regd Off.: 405 & 406, 4th Floor, Sharda Chambers, 15, Sir Vitthalaldas Thackersey Marg,
New Marine Lines, Mumbai 400 020.

Tel: (022) 22002252 Fax: (022) 22002254 Email: accounts@jainexgroup.com

CIN : L74999MH1947PLC005695

Date: November 17, 2018

To,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited ("BSE"),
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.

Scrip Code: 505212

Sub: Submission of copies of Newspaper Advertisement

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith copies of the Unaudited Financial Results of Jainex Aamcol Limited for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018 published in English language newspaper and Regional (Marathi) language newspaper namely "Active Times" and "Mumbai Lakshadeep" respectively on 16th November, 2018.

This is for your information and records. Kindly acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thanking You,

Yours truly,

For JAINEX AAMCOL LIMITED



**RAHUL DUGAR
DIRECTOR
DIN - 00013704**

Documents Enclosed: As above

JAINEX AAMCOL LIMITED
 Regd. Office : 405/406, Sharda Chambers, 15 Sir V. T. Marg, New Marine Lines, Mumbai - 400 020.
 CIN: L74999MH1947PLC006995

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and six months ended 30-9-18

Sr.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Six month ended		
		30-Sep-18	30-Jun-18	30-Sep-17	30-Sep-18	30-Sep-17	31-Mar-18
	(Refer Notes Below)	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income from operations	381	433	418	814	744	1,579
2	Expenses	127	112	109	239	205	443
	Total Income from operations (net)	381	433	418	814	744	1,579
3	Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional and extraordinary items and tax (1-2)	8	1	22	9	-13	19
4	Profit / (Loss) before extraordinary items and tax (3-4)	8	1	22	9	-13	19
5	Profit/(Loss) before tax (5-6)	8	1	22	9	-13	19
6	Tax Expenses (including Deferred Tax)	0	0	0	0	0	22
7	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (7 +(-) 8)	8	1	22	9	-13	-3
8	Other Comprehensive Income	0	0	0	0	0	0
9	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (9+10)	8	1	22	9	-13	-3
10	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.48	0.09	1.47	0.57	-0.87	-0.20
	(Diluted)	0.45	0.09	1.47	0.57	-0.87	-0.20

STANDALONE / CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

Particulars	As at	
	30/09/2018	31/03/2018
A ASSETS		
1 Non-Current Assets		
(a) Property, Plant and Equipment	83308839	83464245
(b) Intangible Assets	104323	109778
(c) Financial Assets		
(i) Others	2993437	2757976
(d) Deferred tax assets (net)	364331	364331
Sub-total - Non-current assets	86779930	86696330
2 Current assets		
(a) Inventories	35319556	32021325
(b) Financial Assets		
(i) Trade receivables	35484667	42464361
(ii) Cash and cash equivalents	797017	1884664
(iii) Other Bank Balances	15000	15000
(iv) Other current assets	600468	730478
Sub-total - Current assets	72216708	77115828
TOTAL ASSETS	158996638	163812158
B EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
1 Equity		
(a) Equity Share Capital	14993940	14993940
(b) Other Equity	18552573	17699529
(c) Money received against Share warrants	0	0
Sub-total Equity	33546513	32693469
2 Share application money pending allotment	0	0
3 Liabilities		
(a) Non-current liabilities		
(i) Financial Liabilities		
(ii) Borrowings	10415790	13415790
(iii) Others	27344400	25394400
(b) Provisions	389897	389897
Sub-total - Non-current liabilities	38150087	39200087
4 Current liabilities		
(a) Financial Liabilities		
(i) Borrowings	23957715	24452235
(ii) Current Maturities - Long Term	14017480	16323633
(iii) Trade payables	33405390	37115233
(b) Other current liabilities	7774971	6651602
(c) Provisions	7720096	6192628
(d) Current Tax Liabilities (Net)	409696	274271
Sub-total - Current liabilities	87291038	91918602
TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	158996638	163812158

NOTE:
 1. Revenue for the period upto June 30, 2017 includes excise duty collected from customers. Revenue from July 1, 2017 onwards is exclusive of Goods and Service Tax which subsumed the excise duty.
 2. The post applicability of Goods and Service Tax (GST) with effect from 1st July, 2017, revenue from operations during the quarter is disclosed net of GST. Accordingly, the revenue from operations and other expenses for the six months ended on 30th September, 2018 are not comparable with the previous periods presented in the results.
 3. In addition to depreciation, impairment amounting to 3.97 lakhs (previous period / year - Rs. Nil) have been recognised in Profit and Loss during the current quarter.
 4. Deferred Tax impact has not been reported for the half year ended September 18 which will be considered annually.
 5. The unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) for the half year ended September 30, 2018 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 14th November, 2018. The same have also been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors.
 6. Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped / re-classified to conform to the classification of the current period.

By Order of the Board
 For JAINEX AAMCOL LIMITED
 Sd/-
 (RAHUL DUGAR)
 DIRECTOR
 DIN - 00013704

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 14/11/2018

STARLITE COMPONENTS LIMITED
 Address : 64-B-1, MIDC Area, Salpur, Nasik - 422 007, Maharashtra, INDIA
 Telephone : +91-253-2309016, +91-253-2309019, Fax : +91-253-2309017
 E-mail : info@starlitecomponents.com, URL : www.starlitecomponents.com
 COMPANY CIN NO. L31200MH1991PLC0063980

ANNEXURE I UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2018
 [See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015] (Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ending September 30, 2018	Year Ending 31st March, 2018	Quarter ended September 30, 2017
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,862.36	7,745.56	1,610.61
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	95.93	151.15	112.43
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	95.93	101.02	112.43
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	93.42	101.02	112.43
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	93.42	101.02	112.43
6.	Equity Share Capital	1710.00	1710.00	1710.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	(1082.40)	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic; 2. Diluted:	0.55 0.55	0.59 0.55	0.56 0.59

Notes:
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges and the listed entity (www.starlitecomponents.com).
 b) The above results were recommended by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on November 14, 2018.
 c) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
 d) # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For STARLITE COMPONENTS LIMITED
 Sd/-
 Arvind Bharati
 Managing Director (DIN: 00148830)

Place: Nasik
 Date: November 14, 2018

KAILAS TOWERS CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.
 Reg. no. BOM/DDR/(2)HSG/(TC) 101 OF 25-10-1993 Plot No. 355, R.N. Narkar Marg, Ghakopar (East), Mumbai - 400075

PUBLIC NOTICE
 Late MR JETHALAL KHENGAR MORBIA, owner of Flat No. A-303 in the KAILAS TOWERS Co-operative Housing Society Ltd., having address at Plot No. 355, R.N. Narkar Marg, Ghakopar (East), Mumbai - 400075 died on 21.05.2018 without making any nomination. His legal heir MR RAMESH JETHALAL MORBIA has applied for membership of the society and property right in the said Flat no A-303 and Share Certificate no 12 for 5 shares of Rs.50/- each bearing distinctive numbers from 56 to 60 (both inclusive). The society hereby invites claims/objections from the heirs for transfer of shares & interest of the deceased member in the capital / property of the society within a period of 15 days from the publication of this notice with all necessary documents & proof. If no claim/objections are received within the period prescribed above, the society shall be free to deal in such manner as is provided under the bye-laws of the society. A copy of the registered bye-laws of the society is available for inspection with the Hon. Secretary between 9 a.m. to 10 a.m. till the expiry of notice period.

For Kailas Tower Co-operative Housing Society Ltd.
 Sd/-
 Hon. Secretary

NATIONAL STEEL & AGRO INDUSTRIES LTD.
 Registered Office: 621, Tulsiani Chambers, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021 (MH.)
 Tel.: +91 22 22025098 / 22886267 | Fax: +91 22 22025084 | CIN: L27100MH1985PLC140379
 E Mail : investor_relations@nsail.com | Website : www.nsail.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2018
 (Rs. in Lacs except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year Ended 30.09.2018 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)
	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2017 (Unaudited)		
Total income from operations (Net)	29,008	1,15,033	75,560	4,24,190
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(6,384)	684	(10,375)	(22,376)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(6,384)	684	(10,375)	(22,376)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(6,384)	328	(10,375)	(14,289)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(6,341)	358	(10,288)	(14,114)
Equity Share Capital	4,450	4,450	4,450	4,450
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)				(55,889)
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) 1. Basic; 2. Diluted:	(14.35) (14.35)	0.74 0.74	(23.32) (23.32)	(32.11) (32.11)

NOTE:-
 The aforesaid is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2018 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the stock exchanges' website, www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.nsail.com.

By the Order of the Board of Directors
 Sd/- Santosh Shahra Executive Chairman
 Sd/- Nagalingam Goli Managing Director
 Sd/- Manoj Khetan Chief Financial Officer

Place : Indore
 Date : 14th November, 2018
 DIN :- 00305486
 DIN :- 003317130

VJTF EDUSERVICES LIMITED
 CIN No. L65990MH1984PLC033922
 Regd. Office : B-3, Witty International School, Pawan Baug Road, Malad West, Mumbai-400064*
 Tel.: 61056800 / 01 / 02 Fax: 61056803 Email: vjtfho@vjtf.com Website: www.vjtf.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr No	PARTICULARS	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
		Three months ended 30th September, 2018	Preceding three months ended 30th June, 2018	Three months ended 30th September, 2017	Half year ended 30th September, 2018	Corresponding half year ended 30th September, 2017	For the year ended 31st March 2018
1	Revenue						
	(a) Income from operations	353.93	296.56	396.63	650.49	796.96	1,424.69
	(b) Other income	96.44	92.91	363.16	189.35	469.25	893.52
	Total	450.37	389.47	759.79	839.84	1,266.21	2,318.21
2	Expenditure						
	(a) Employee benefits expense	136.77	117.73	108.64	254.50	244.10	541.60
	(b) Finance Costs	79.60	44.28	80.58	123.88	130.98	483.70
	(c) Depreciation and amortisation expense	30.43	30.24	34.15	60.67	60.72	108.23
	(d) Other expenses	489.34	202.08	175.36	691.42	402.81	1,105.18
	Total	736.14	394.33	398.73	1,130.47	838.61	2,238.71
3	Profit from ordinary activities before Tax (1 - 2)	(285.77)	(4.86)	361.06	(290.63)	427.60	79.50
4	Tax expense	45.28	(1.17)	71.29	44.11	87.66	(55.66)
5	Net Profit for the period (3-4)	(331.05)	(3.69)	289.77	(334.74)	339.94	135.16
6	Other Comprehensive Income						
	a) (i) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit and Loss:- Re-measurement Gain/(loss) on defined benefit plans	-	-	3.49	-	3.49	7.74
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to Profit and Loss	-	-	(0.90)	-	(0.90)	(1.99)
	b) (i) Items that will be reclassified to Profit and Loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to Profit and Loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Other Comprehensive Income (Net of tax) (a+b)	-	-	2.59	-	2.59	5.75
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (5+6)	(331.05)	(3.69)	292.36	(334.74)	342.53	140.91
8	"Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- per share)"	1,760.00	1,760.00	1,760.00	1,760.00	1,760.00	1,760.00
9	Other Equity						592.08
10	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised): (a) Basic (b) Diluted:	(1.88) (1.88)	(0.02) (0.02)	1.65 1.65	(1.90) (1.90)	1.93 1.93	0.77 0.77

Notes:
 1. The above unaudited financial results of the Company were recommended by the audit committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 14th November, 2018. The Statutory auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2018.
 2. Tax expense represents provision for current, deferred and excess/short provision of earlier period.
 3. The Company's main business is Education, accordingly, there are no separate reportable segments as per IND AS - 108 on "Operating Segments".
 4. Figures pertaining to previous period / year have been regrouped / reclassified wherever found necessary.

PENINSULA LAND LIMITED
 Regd. Office: Peninsula Spenta, Mathuradas Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai-400 013.
 Phone: +91 22 6622 9300 Fax: +91 22 6622 9302
 Email: investor@peninsula.co.in; Website: www.peninsula.co.in
 CIN: L17120MH1817PLC000005

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2018
 (Rs. Crores)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30/Sep/18	30/Jun/18	30/Sep/17	30/Sep/18	30/Sep/17	31/Mar/18
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Revenue From Operations (Net)	27.45	37.08	57.13	64.53	133.03	513.09
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities (before Tax, Exceptional items)	(73.36)	(50.84)	(33.14)	(124.20)	(65.67)	(141.68)
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before Tax (after Exceptional items)	(128.03)	(189.75)	(52.79)	(317.78)	(85.32)	(321.61)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	(127.83)	(189.92)	(51.03)	(317.75)	(79.19)	(333.67)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(127.43)	(189.81)	(51.05)	(317.24)	(79.23)	(333.24)
Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 2/- per share)	55.90	55.90	55.90	55.90	55.90	55.90
Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)						973.69
Earning Per Share (of Rs 2 /- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations) Basic : Diluted :	(4.58) (4.58)	(6.80) (6.80)	(1.83) (1.83)	(11.38) (11.38)	(2.84) (2.84)	(11.95) (11.95)

* The Company does not have any extraordinary item to report for the above periods

NOTE:
 1. The financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2018 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 14, 2018 in terms of Regulation 33 and 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Further, the same have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.
 2. Exceptional items include :
 (i) Quarter ended September 2018:
 The Company has recognized an expense of Rs. 38.67 crores as a catch up adjustment pursuant to extension of moratorium period for investments in debentures of a subsidiary company, in accordance with Ind AS 109. Further, the Company has also recognized impairment of loan to an associate company amounting to Rs.16.00 crores on account of delay in realization of expected cash flows from the project.
 (ii) Quarter ended June 2018:
 Write down in inventory value of Rs. 21.11 crores, pursuant to the company executing a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) to sell a land parcel situated at Patancheru village, Hyderabad and impairment of investments and loans given to wholly owned subsidiaries of Rs. 117.80 crores towards proposed SEZ projects in Goa.
 3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and half year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and half year ended Financial Results are available on the stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company www.peninsula.co.in.
 4. For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
 Rajeev A. Pirmal
 Executive Vice-Chairman & Managing Director

Mumbai : November 14, 2018

Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at 30th September, 2018
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	As at 30th September, 2018 (Unaudited)	As at 31st March, 2018 (Audited)
A. ASSETS			
1 Non-Current Assets			
(a) Property, Plant and Equipment		625.39	606.54
(b) Goodwill on Amalgamation		936.53	936.53
(c) Financial Assets			
i. Investments		801.87	801.87
ii. Other Financial Assets		1240.62	1166.41
(d) Deferred Tax Asset (Net)		-	1.11
(e) Other Non-Current Assets		308.85	348.43
2 Current Assets			
(a) Financial Assets			
i. Trade Receivables		181.70	55.25
ii. Cash and Cash Equivalents		83.88	96.35
iii. Loans		844.04	1683.98
iv. Other Financial Assets		1847.66	427.62
(b) Other Current Assets		154.81	83.57
Total Assets		7,025.35	6,207.66
B. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES			
1 EQUITY			

VETO SWITCHGEARS AND CABLES LIMITED
 CIN: L31401MH2007PLC171844
 Regd. Office: 506, 5th floor, Plot No. B-9, Landmark Building, New Link Road, Andheri (west), Mumbai, Maharashtra-400058
 Corporate Office: 230, Sindhi Colony, Raja Park, Jaipur -302004
 Phone: 141-4100410-444 Fax: 0141-4100415-25 Website: www.vetoswitchgears.com
 E-mail: info@vetoswitchgears.com, vetoswitchgears@yahoo.co.in

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2018
 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2018 (UNAUDITED)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2018 (UNAUDITED)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2017 (UNAUDITED)	Year Ended 31.03.2018 (AUDITED)
Total income from operations (net)	5,788.47	11,527.33	6380.78	25,551.77
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	278.80	1,075.18	1,139.14	3,881.22
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	278.80	1,075.18	1,139.14	3,881.22
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	269.21	913.73	779.47	2,886.07
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit or (loss) for the period after tax and other Comprehensive income after tax)	735.82	1,521.94	811.71	2,912.31
Equity Share Capital	1,911.50	1,911.50	1,832.71	1,832.71
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year.	13,011.72	8,312.58	8,312.58	8,312.58
Earnings Per Share (EPS) of Rs. 10/- each				
- Basic	1.42	4.81	4.25	15.75
- Diluted	1.42	4.81	4.12	15.24

Note:
 1. The above Results were reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November, 2018.
 2. The Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review of the Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th September, 2018.
 3. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
 4. The Consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS 110 on Consolidated Financial Statements.
 5. **Unaudited Standalone financial information:**

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2018 (UNAUDITED)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2018 (UNAUDITED)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2017 (UNAUDITED)	Year Ended 31.03.2018 (AUDITED)
Income from operations	2,810.53	5,465.31	3,050.43	12,963.76
Net Profit before tax	282.54	946.72	1,051.80	2,976.15
Net Profit after tax	277.12	791.68	694.56	1,993.08
Total Comprehensive Income for the year	281.26	799.93	693.8	2008.32
Earnings Per Share (EPS) of Rs. 10/- each				
- Basic	1.46	4.17	3.80	10.88
- Diluted	1.46	4.17	3.65	10.53

6. During the Period ended 30th September 2018 the Company allotted 7,87,855 share, pursuant to the exercise of stock options by employees.
 7. Comparative financial information have been regrouped and reclassified, wherever necessary, to correspond to the figures of the current quarter.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended Financial Results are available on the BSE Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and on the NSE at www.nseindia.com and on Company's websites at www.vetoswitchgears.com.

For and on Behalf of Board
For Veto Switchgears and Cables Limited
 Sd/-
Akshay Gurnani
 Managing Director
 DIN: 06888193

Place : Jaipur
 Date : 14th November, 2018

MAN INFRACONSTRUCTION LIMITED
 CIN: L70200MH2002PLC136849
 Reg. Office: 12th Floor, Krushal Commercial Complex, G M Road, Chembur (West), Mumbai 400 089
 Tel: +91 22 42463999 Fax: +91 22 25251589 E-mail: investors@maninfra.com Website: www.maninfra.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018
 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended September 30, 2018	Quarter Ended June 30, 2018	Quarter Ended September 30, 2017	Half Year Ended September 30, 2018	Half Year Ended September 30, 2017	Year Ended March 31, 2018
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income	6,574.25	14,217.94	11,091.29	20,792.19	29,407.40	69,575.32
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,231.11	3,089.47	2,290.34	5,320.58	6,943.78	17,876.63
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,231.11	3,089.47	2,290.34	5,320.58	6,943.78	17,876.63
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and non controlling interest (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,167.80	1,600.90	1,099.43	2,768.70	3,331.71	6,652.58
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax and non controlling interest) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,168.87	1,610.85	1,108.22	2,779.72	3,346.95	6,677.02
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value per Share of ₹ 2/- each)	4,950.01	4,950.01	4,950.01	4,950.01	4,950.01	4,950.01
7	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) [Not annualised]						
	1. Basic (in ₹) :	0.47	0.65	0.45	1.12	1.35	2.69
	2. Diluted (in ₹) :	0.47	0.65	0.45	1.12	1.35	2.69

Notes:
 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective Meetings held on November 14, 2018. The Consolidated Financial Results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
 2. The Board of Directors, in their meeting held on September 01, 2018, had declared and paid an interim dividend of ₹ 1.26 per equity share for the financial year 2018-19.
 3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on Company's Website www.maninfra.com.
 4. Key data relating to Standalone Unaudited Financial Results of the Company are as follows:

Particulars	Quarter Ended September 30, 2018	Quarter Ended June 30, 2018	Quarter Ended September 30, 2017	Half Year Ended September 30, 2018	Half Year Ended September 30, 2017	Year Ended March 31, 2018
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income	7,416.06	8,294.90	6,070.26	15,710.96	14,430.20	28,311.84
Profit/Loss before Tax	5,309.65	4,242.82	2,746.72	9,552.47	5,853.49	10,221.41
Profit/Loss after Tax	4,447.20	3,100.89	2,318.01	7,548.09	4,898.86	7,367.04

By Order of the Board
For Man Infraconstruction Limited
 Sd/-
Parag K. Shah
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00063058

Place : Mumbai
 Date : November 14, 2018

JAINEX AAMCOL LIMITED
 Regd. Office : 405/406, Sharda Chambers, 15 Sir V. T. Marg, New Marine Lines, Mumbai - 400 020.
 CIN: L74999MH1947PLC005995

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and six months ended 30-9-18
 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Six month ended			Year ended
		30-Sep-18	30-Jun-18	30-Sep-17	30-Sep-18	30-Sep-17	31-Mar-18	
	(Refer Notes Below)	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Income from operations							
(a)	Net Sales / Income from operations	381	433	418	814	744	1,576	
(b)	Other operating income	0	0	0	0	0	3	
	Total Income from operations (net)	381	433	418	814	744	1,579	
2	Expenses							
(a)	Cost of materials consumed	127	112	109	239	205	443	
(b)	Purchase of stock in trade	0	0	0	0	0	0	
(c)	Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-42	9	9	-33	-31	-44	
(d)	Employee benefits expense	127	125	116	252	228	485	
(e)	Finance cost	18	17	23	35	48	91	
(f)	Depreciation and amortisation expense	32	29	30	61	61	114	
(g)	Excise Duty / Service Tax	0	0	3	0	39	26	
(h)	Other expenses	111	140	106	251	207	445	
	Total expenses	373	432	396	805	757	1560	
3	Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional and extraordinary items and tax (E-2)	8	1	22	9	-13	0	
4	Exceptional Items	0	0	0	0	0	0	
5	Profit / (Loss) before extraordinary items and tax (E-3)	8	1	22	9	-13	0	
6	Extraordinary items	0	0	0	0	0	0	
7	Net Profit/(Loss) before tax (E-6)	8	1	22	9	-13	0	
8	Tax Expenses (including Deferred Tax)	0	0	0	0	0	22	
(i)	Current Tax - (MAT)	2	0	0	2	0	0	
(j)	MAT Credit Entitlement	(2)	0	0	(2)	0	0	
(k)	Deferred Tax	0	0	0	0	0	22	
9	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (E + 8)	8	1	22	9	-13	-3	
10	Other Comprehensive Income	0	0	0	0	0	0	
A	Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	0	0	0	0	0	0	
(i)	Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	0	0	0	0	0	0	
B	Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	0	0	0	0	0	0	
(i)	Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	0	0	0	0	0	0	
11	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (E-10) (Comprising Profit and Other Comprehensive Income for the period)	8	1	22	9	-13	-3	
12	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Rs.10/- each)	150	150	150	150	150	150	
13	Other Equity						177	
14	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)							
(a)	Basic	0.48	0.09	1.47	0.57	-0.87	-0.20	
(b)	Diluted	0.48	0.09	1.47	0.57	-0.87	-0.20	

STANDALONE / CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

Particulars	As at (Current half year end / year end)		As at (previous year end)
	30/09/2018	31/03/2018	
A ASSETS			
1 Non-Current Assets			
(a) Property, Plant and Equipment	83308839	83464245	
(b) Intangible Assets	104323	109778	
(c) Financial Assets			
(i) Others	2993437	2757976	
(ii) Deferred tax assets (net)	364331	364331	
Sub-total - Non-current assets	86770930	86696330	
2 Current assets			
(a) Inventories	35319556	32021325	
(b) Financial Assets			
(i) Trade receivables	35484667	42464361	
(ii) Cash and cash equivalents	797017	1884664	
(iii) Other Bank Balances	15000	15000	
(iv) Other current assets	600468	730478	
Sub-total - Current assets	72216708	77115828	
TOTAL ASSETS	158987638	163812158	
B EQUITY AND LIABILITIES			
1 Equity			
(a) Equity Share Capital	14993940	14993940	
(b) Other Equity	18552573	17699529	
(c) Money received against Share warrants	0	0	
Sub-total Equity	33546513	32693469	
2 Share application money pending allotment	0	0	
Liabilities			
(a) Non-current liabilities			
(i) Financial Liabilities			
(ii) Borrowings	10415790	13415790	
(iii) Others	2734400	2539400	
(iv) Provisions	389897	389897	
Sub-total - Non-current liabilities	38150087	39200087	
(b) Current liabilities			
(i) Financial Liabilities			
(ii) Borrowings	23957715	24452235	
(iii) Current Maturities - Long Term	14017480	16332633	
(iv) Trade payables	33405380	37715233	
(v) Other current liabilities	7747911	6951602	
(vi) Provisions	7726096	6192628	
(vii) Current Tax Liabilities (Net)	409696	274271	
Sub-total - Current liabilities	87291038	91918602	
TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	158987638	163812158	

NOTE:
 1. Revenue for the period upto June 30, 2017 includes excise duty collected from customers. Revenue from July 1, 2017 onwards is exclusive of Goods and Service Tax which subsumed the excise duty.
 2. The post application of Goods and Service Tax (GST) with effect from 1st July, 2017, revenue from operations during the quarter is disclosed net of GST. Accordingly, the revenue from operations and other expenses for the six months ended on 30th September, 2018 are not comparable with the previous periods presented in the results.
 3. In addition to depreciation, impairment amounting to 3.97 lakhs (previous period / year - Rs. Nil) have been recognised in Profit and Loss during the current quarter.
 4. Deferred Tax impact has not been reported for the half year ended September 18 which will be considered annually.
 5. The unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) for the half year ended September 30, 2018 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 14th November, 2018. The same have also been subject to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors.
 6. Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped / re-classified to conform to the classification of the current period.

By Order of the Board
For JAINEX AAMCOL LIMITED
 Sd/-
(RAHUL DUGAR)
 DIRECTOR
 DIN - 00013704

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 14/11/2018

श्री गुरुदेव एन-ट्रेड लि.
 नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: वॉर्ड नं. ३४०, जे. जे. रोड, भायखळा, मुंबई-४००००८.
 सीआयएन: एल२९२२४एमएच२००५पीएलसी२१५६२३
 दूर: ०२२-२६०००५० फॅक्स: ०२२-२६०००५०२
 वेबसाईट: www.shrigurudevtrading.com
 ई-मेल: cosec@shrigurudevtrading.com

३० सप्टेंबर, २०१८ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व अर्धवर्षाकरिता अलेखापरिहित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल
 (₹. लाखात, इंग्रजीत व्यक्तित)

तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले वर्ष
	३०.०९.२०१८ अलेखापरिहित	३०.०९.२०१७ अलेखापरिहित	
कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ) कर व अपवादामुळे बाबपुर्त कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	१४०	१४४	५४४
करपुर्त कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादामुळे बाबपुर्त)	(९३)	४२	२८०
करानंतर कालावधीकरिता नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादामुळे बाबपुर्त)	(९३)	४२	२८०
कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वकष उत्पन्न (कालावधीकरिता एकत्रित नफा/(तोटा) (करानंतर) व इतर सर्वकष उत्पन्न (करानंतर)	(९३)	४२	२२९
समभाग भांडवल			
राखीव (मागील वर्षाच्या तालेबंद प्रकाशित/व्यापार प्रतिसाधक)	(९८)	४२	३०८
उत्पन्न प्रति शेअर (₹. १०/- प्रत्येकी) (वार्षिकीकरण नाही)	१०६६०	१०६६०	१०६६०
अ. मूळ			
सोमिकृत			२३१०
मूळ	(०.०९)	०.०४	०.२९
सोमिकृत	(०.०९)	०.०४	०.२९

टिप: